Kruspan Engineering
USER'S MANUAL
BETRIEBSANLEITUNG
INDUCTION MOTOR
CONTROL UNIT
DREHSTROMANTRIEB
AMC320
AMC325

2. Types available 2. Typenübersicht
The following summary lists the types
available with their ordering designations:
Im Folgenden sind die verschiedenen
Gerätetypen und die entsprechende
Bestellbezeichnungen aufgeführt.
Type Typ AMC320  AMC325  AMC335
Technical data
Daten:
Possible Nominal Battery
Voltage Range with 12V- Pb -
Blocks
möglicher
Batterienennspannungsbereich
mit 12V-Blei-Akku's
108 - 144 V 156 - 180 V 216 - 276 V
Max. Voltage Range
maximal möglicher
Batteriespannungsbereich
91.5 - 173 V 119 - 225 V 183 - 346 V
Absolute maximal Battery
Voltage (cut off)
absolut maximale
Batteriespannung (Abschaltung)
180-190 V 230 - 242  V 350 - 360 V
Max. Battery Current
max. Batteriestrom
240 A 240 A 240 A
Continuous Battery Current
Dauerstrom
160 A 160 A 150 A
Max. Motor Current
Max. Motorstrom
240 A 240 A 240 A
Max. mech. power
max. mech. Leistung
28 kW 28 kW 34 kW
Continuous Power
Dauerleistung
19 kW 19 kW 22 kW
Efficiency
Wirkungsgrad
96-98 % 96-98 % 96-98 %
Weight
Masse
9.6 kg 9.6 kg 9.6 kg
Peak torque (delta) with Motor
GT20-T
70 Nm 70 Nm 70 Nm
07.2009 4 / 30 Kruspan Engineering
Betriebsanleitung AMC3  User’s Manual for AMC3
maximales Drehmoment mit
Motor GT20-T
Peak torque (delta) with Motor
30-T
maximales Drehmoment mit
Motor 30-T
91 Nm 91 Nm 91 Nm
07.2009 5 / 30 Kruspan Engineering
Betriebsanleitung AMC3  User’s Manual for AMC3
3. Items supplied 3. Lieferumfang
The control unit is supplied complete with
the following items:
Im Lieferumfang sind folgende Teile
enthalten:
• AMC 320/325/335 control unit • Steuergerät
AMC320/AMC325/AMC335 • Cable with 25-pin plug connector
  (operating controls) • 25pol Kabel mit Stecker